



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2025

Ankush Sukhadev Ghatе And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

- ...
- Mr. Wagh Rajendra H., Advocate for the Petitioners
 - Mr. A. S. Shinde, APP for Respondent No. 1
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 09, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 13.11.2025.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent no. 1.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]