



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2023

SWAPNIL DNYANDEO GARAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Ms. B. B. Gunjal, APP for Respondent-State

...

AND

902 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2024

PREETI SAMBHAJI WADACHKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

....

AND

903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2025

ANKUSH SUKHADEV GHATE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

....

AND

**904 CRIMINAL WRIT PE901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.
331 OF 2023**

SWAPNIL DNYANDEO GARAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N. S. Tekale, APP for Respondent-State

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 27/11/2025.

P. C. :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 11/12/2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

VS Maind/-