

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**



1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2386 OF 2023	1107 FIRST APPEAL NO. 989 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 990 OF 2016
1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 69 OF 2025	1108 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3943 OF 2017
1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2025	1109 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11505 OF 2017 IN FAST/20237/2016 WITH
1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1878 OF 2025	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9786 OF 2018 IN FAST/20237/2016 WITH
1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3198 OF 2025	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1391 OF 2019 IN FAST/20237/2016 WITH
1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3292 OF 2025	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2014 OF 2017 IN FAST/20237/2016 WITH
1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3362 OF 2025	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2894 OF 2025 IN FAST/20237/2016
1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3604 OF 2025	
1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2025	
1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4430 OF 2025	
1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4760 OF 2025	
1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4803 OF 2025	
1087 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2025	
1088 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1035 OF 2025	
1089 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2025	
1090 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2025	

...
Respective AGP's for Respondent/State : Mr. K.N. Lokhande, Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, Mr. V.M. Lomte, Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 27.02.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)