



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

964 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 307 OF 2025
965 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1843 OF 2025
966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2332 OF 2025
968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2711 OF 2025
969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2733 OF 2025
971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3093 OF 2025
972 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3590 OF 2025
973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4122 OF 2025
974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4169 OF 2025
976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4321 OF 2025
979 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4856 OF 2025
980 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4990 OF 2025
981 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5029 OF 2025
982 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5046 OF 2025
984 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 233 OF 2026
985 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 261 OF 2026
986 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 360 OF 2026
987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 465 OF 2026
988 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 537 OF 2026
989 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 552 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 192 OF 2026
991 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 781 OF 2026
992 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 833 OF 2026
994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 870 OF 2026
995 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 871 OF 2026
997 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2025
998 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 834 OF 2025
999 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2025
1000 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2025
1001 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1702 OF 2025

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.K. Shirshe/Mr. S.D.
Ghayal/Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 17th April, 2026.

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after six weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-